GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
AGRICULTURE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4836
ANSWERED ON:23.12.2014

IMPURE MILK
Dubey Shri Satish Chandra;Sigriwal Shri Janardan Singh

Will the Minister of AGRICULTURE be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that according to the scientists of National Dairy Research Institute (NDRI) milk produced by 30 to 37 per cent
cattle is impure and causes spread of diseases;

(b) if so, the details along with the reasons thereof; and

(c) the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF AGRICULTURE (DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)
(a) No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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